The deadline to object to the R&R was August 28, 2017.  

That deadline has passed by over two weeks and no party has objected. 

On August 14, 2017, Magistrate Judge Ferenbach recommended the following: 

1.  On or before a date set by the district judge, plaintiff should pay into court the One 

Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) death benefit due as of 12/2/2016, plus interest 

accrued under the terms of the policy, less $6,000 in fees and costs; 

2.  Upon payment of that sum into court, defendants should be enjoined from instituting or 

prosecuting any proceeding in any state or United States court affecting the death benefit and/or

[...]

summary judgment on other grounds). 

Accordingly, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that the R&R (ECF No. 50) is 

ADOPTED in part and REJECTED in part. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that on or before October 15, 2017, plaintiff shall pay into 

court the One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) death benefit due as of 

12/2/2016, plus interest accrued under the terms of the policy, less $6,000 in fees and costs. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that upon plaintiff’s complete payment of that sum into court, 

defendants are enjoined from instituting or prosecuting any proceeding in any state or United